Bewl Water Kayak Fishing Championship

General Terms & Conditions (including all three events)

1. Participation

By purchasing a ticket and entering any of the Bewl Water Kayak Fishing Championship events (Flecks 'n Kayaks, Bewl Water Kayak Fishing Competition, Stripes 'n Kayaks), participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to all Terms & Conditions.

All participants must be aged 18 or over. Anyone under 18 must be accompanied by a parent or guardian who accepts full responsibility.

All participation is strictly at your own risk. The organizers, Bewl Water, and affiliated partners take no responsibility for injury, loss, or damage to persons or property before, during, or after the event.

2. Entry & Refund Policy

Tickets must be purchased in advance through the designated platform. No cash entries or on-the-day sign-ups are permitted.

All tickets are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Once purchased, you are committed to attend. Failure to do so forfeits your entry fee without exception.

By entering the event, you confirm that you are physically and mentally capable of safely participating in a kayak fishing competition.

3. Compliance with Rules

All participants must follow the competition rules as outlined in the event briefing and provided documentation (available online and/or on the day).

Any participant found to be breaching rules or behaving in a manner that endangers others may be disqualified at the organizers' discretion.

Kayaks must meet the minimum safety standard requirements (including but not limited to buoyancy aids, whistles, and leashes where applicable).

4. Postponement & Cancellation

In the event of severe weather, especially high winds, lightning, or other dangerous conditions, the organizers reserve the right to postpone or cancel the competition.

Bewl Water and the Event Organizers hold the final decision on whether conditions are safe to proceed.

In the case of postponement, a new date will be arranged. Tickets will not be refunded but carried forward to the rescheduled event.

No additional compensation will be provided for travel, accommodation, or other related costs.

5. Insurance & Safety

It is strongly recommended that participants have their own personal insurance that covers kayaking and angling activities.

All participants must wear an appropriate and CE-approved Personal Flotation Device (PFD) at all times while on the water.

The use of a leash on rods and paddle is encouraged for safety and environmental reasons.

6. Equipment & Conduct

Only artificial lures may be used unless otherwise specified.

All fish caught must be handled responsibly and, where applicable, photographed and measured according to event rules.

Any participant seen intentionally harming fish or wildlife will be immediately disqualified.

7. Prizes and Draws

Prizes and draw eligibility are outlined in the Draw Rules, Terms & Conditions.

The Grand Prize Draw for the Native Watercraft Titan X 12.5 is open only to those who compete in all three events.

Draw is free for eligible participants and will be conducted live at the final event for full transparency.

The prize is non-transferable, non-refundable, and no cash alternative will be offered.

Winner is responsible for all costs related to delivery, taxes, or accessories not included.

8. Photography & Media

By entering, participants consent to the use of their name, photos, and footage for promotional and media use related to the event, sponsors, or affiliated organizations.

These materials may be used in both online and printed form without further consent or compensation.

9. Liability Waiver

The organizers, sponsors, and Bewl Water accept no responsibility for any loss, injury, or damage caused by participating in the event.

Each participant acknowledges the inherent risks of kayak fishing and agrees not to hold the organizers liable for any incidents.

10. Amendments

These Terms & Conditions may be updated at any time by the organizers. Changes will be posted online and communicated via official channels.

It is the participant's responsibility to stay informed of any changes leading up to the event.